ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with the approval of the Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate, effective June 4, 2009, Honorable Francis Nicolai, as an Associate Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts.

Chief Administrative Judge

Dated: June 4, 2009

AO/405 /09

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Francis A. Nicolai as Presiding Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, effective as of July 1, 2009.

ul. Land

Dated: July 9, 2009

AO/455/09

AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Francis A. Nicolai as Presiding Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, *nunc pro tunc* June 30, 2009.

Chief Administrative Judge of the Courts

Dated: August 25, 2009

AO/455a/09